

M/s Himalayan Green vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 14547 of 2025

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 14547 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General and Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, appear, waive and accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 4, respectively.

Issue notice to respondent No. 3 returnable for 06.10.2025, on taking steps within two days.

Reply on behalf of appearing respondents be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

CMP No. 22011 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. List alongwith main petition on the next date. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 06.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th September, 2025_(sanjeev)