

M/s Himalyan Green vs. Union of India and Ors.

CWP No. 14547 of 2025

11.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 is on record. Replies filed on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 4 are lying under objections. Objections be removed within three days. Thereafter, replies be taken on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3, if any, be filed within one week.

Rejoinders to the replies be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on **30.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 11th, 2025.
(Susheel)