

**M/s Himalyan Greens vs. Union of India and others.
CWP No.14547 of 2025**

06.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India alongwith Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-Union of India.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4

As prayed, list on 07.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 06 , 2026 (veena)