

M/s Himalayan Greens vs. Union of India & Anr.

CWP No.14547 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present : Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate vice Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3-Central Pollution Control Board.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4-HP Pollution Control Board.

Court time is over.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

19th March, 2026
(Pardeep)